Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 11-27-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0803 0158 DOT2400000015 2 Procurement Folder: 1316495
Document Name: Tree Trimmer with Telescoping Boom w/o Operator Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Tree Trimmer with Telescoping Boom w/o Operator Change Order 1
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-12-01
| Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-11-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: V50000030784 Requestor Name: Kristine E James
UTILITY RENTAL COMPANY LLC Requestor Phone: 304-414-7104
1007 PIERCE ST Requestor Email: kristy.e.james@wv.gov
ALBERTVILLE AL 35950
us
Vendor Contact Phone:  256-572-1257  Extension: 2 0 2 5
Discount Details:
FILELOCATION
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
# No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No |
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DISTRICT TWO VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
801 MADISON AVE
HUNTINGTON WV 25704 No City WV 99999
us us
C R 12924
I_ Total Order Amount: Open Em
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy
I 22y
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENE APPROVAL AS TO FORM | | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIEICATION
12424 W
DATE: DATE: DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O F ELECTR |c SIGNATURE ON FILE
\";\6\%} \
Date Printed: Dec 2, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0803 0158 DOT2400000015 2 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders

Effective date of renewal 12/01/2024 through 11/30/2025,
Renewal Years/Months Remaining: 2

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 72141702 MO 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Rubber Tired 75' Telescoping Tree Trimmer w/o Operator-Month

Extended Description:
Rubber Tired 75 Foot Telescoping Tree Trimmer w/o Operator - Monthly -
SEE ATTACHMENT A PRICING PAGE

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 72141702 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commeodity Line Description: Delivery Fee 1st Mile

Externnded Description:
Delivery Fee 1st Mile for Rubber Tired 75' Telescoping Tree Trimmer
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 72141702 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Delivery Fee Each Additional Mile

Extended Description:
Delivery Fee Each Additional Mile for Rubber Tired 75' Telescoping Tree Trimmer

Date Printed:  Dec2,2024 Order Number: CMA 0803 0158 DOT2400000015 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



N WL

o ot

WEST VIRGINLA DEPARTMENT.OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

1904 Kanawha Hoalevard Ease » Building Five « Room (10
Charleston, West Virglala 253650030 » (304) 5583505

Alanna J. Relles, PE, Jimiay Wriston, P. E.
Depuny Scerctary of Transpuriution Secretary of Fransportation
gvn ey t‘«gmg;s-lzofslg ';"7"2&;'; sﬂ‘; 11/06/2024 Cnmmi.,':i::aer 01" lfi:hwa;‘s

enney Co 572-
Utility Rental COLLC
1007 Pierce ST.

Albsrisville AL 35950
&
Subject  Contract Renewal: V50000030784 dot24*15
Procurement folder: 1316495

The Department of Transportation of West Vivginia is offering to renew the original contruct according
to all terms. conditions, prives and specifications contained in the eriginal contract including all

authorired change orders.,
The renewal dates are 1211724 Ihrough1 1/30/25 . If your company agrees t¢ this renewal,
please sign below and return ay soon as pessible. You may retura all ronewal documents via ¢mail to

james.l.thompson@ wv.gov

Please contact the email listed above if you have any gnvstions.
Thauok you,

James L Thompson JR
TDDSSSR

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stute ubos ¢ under the same terms, conditions, prices.
and specifications in the original purehase order and any change urders therceio.

VA SignatiTe Date

Tit'? . | }: 1 .l- { / ¥4 he T

- |

Stwaatuie Tile T

£.E0AFTIRIFATIVE ACTION EMPLUYER
Revisiom - 08 4,23



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Oniine Data Services Heip

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's dafabase.

UTILITY RENTAL COMPANY, LLC

Organization Information

| Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason |
LLC | Limited

Liability 9/21/2020 9/21/2020 Foreign Profit

Company

|
Organization Information ‘

‘ 1153 - Agriculture, Forestry,
Business Fishing and Hunting - Agriculiure .
Purpose and Forestry Support Activities - Capital Stock ;
Support Activities for Forestry

| Charter Control

County Number |
Charter
State wv Excess Acres \
At Will Member |
Term A Managed MGR
’W Par Value
‘ Term Years |
Authorized Young No
Shares Entrepreneur

1of2 12/2/2024, 9:58 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

\ Addresses
| Type . Address
' Designated Office 1007 PIERCE STREET
Address ALBERTVILLE, AL, 35950
: 1007 PIERCE STREET :
Mailing Address ALBERTVILLE, AL, 35950
USA
) UTILITY RENTAL COMPANY LLC
N°t"f: d?if Process 407 pIERCE STREET
ress ALBERTVILLE, AL, 35950
. ] 1007 PIERCE STREET
Principal Office ALBERTVILLE, AL, 35950
Address
USA
l Type Address
Officers
| Type Name/Address
BENNY COBB
Manager 1007 PIERCE STREET
ALBERTVILLE, AL, 35950
Type Name/Address
T —
Annual Reports
Filed For - -
2024
| 2023
2022
2021
|| Date filed J

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Monday, December 2, 2024 — 9:57 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

2of2 12/2/2024,9:58 AM



Please Sign tn: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Sign In
| Response Registry. r

Select Domain

ity information No matches found
We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.
All Entity Information Please try another search or go back to previous resuits.
Go Back
Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By b

Keyword Search

For mare information an how to use our keyword search visit our
Simple Search igarch Editor

o Any Words
~ All Words

o Exact Phrase

Utitity Rental Company S

Entity ~

Entity Name

Utility Rental Company X &

Na results found

wE e mebaeny v

CAGE [ NCAGE



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: 12 Agency:
Buyer: - ESTEP Date: / 2/24  |wvpoT

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

Solicitation No.cmn _DOTZ‘!' AN Amber Heath
CO# j_ Requisition No.

CMA DOT24*15

PF No.:
1316495

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement

Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

. . Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required ' NotRequired .
p » q Required . Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included i W

2 Use of correct specification template ] |

3 Use of correct requisition type ] ]
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM -~ CMA]

&  Use of most current terms and O m
conditions
pdf)

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | ]

6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS N 0

7  Capitol Building Commission | N O
pre-approval

8 Financing (Governor’s Office) J O ]
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division O O ]

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability ] O ]
Automobile Liability O ] '
Workers’ Compensation/ EmL%o ﬁ'rt ;5’ ] 1 |
Cyber Liability 1 ] O
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater | ] |
Professional Liability N ] |
Other (specify) J ] |
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ] ] ]
12 Treasurer’s Office (banking) ] O O

pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement [ E/
2 Standard change order language | Q/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval H ] ]
“ lgiﬁgiacsaetslcl)gafgk artllc neglother u L U
5 Bond Rider (Construction) O il 0
6 Secretary of State Verification 1 E/
7  State debarment verification M [j/
8 Federal debarment verification M| [:]/

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: (gzi A ﬁé %/f
NS

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022




